

SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.saraswaticommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 7)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	30.337	79.087	149.610	30.337	79.087	150.112
2)	Net profit/ (Loss) before Tax #	5.074	(184.290)	117.788	(5.343)	(184.953)	118.217
3)	Net profit/ (Loss) after Tax #	(9.371)	(351.533)	110.985	(9.640)	(354.465)	111.297
4)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(279.872)	(1,964.279)	453.320	(280.141)	(1,967.210)	453.632
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	100.093	100.093	100.093	100.093	100.093	100.093
6)	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
b)	Basic (not annualised)	(0.936)	(35.121)	11.088	(0.963)	(35.414)	11.119
b)	Diluted (not annualised)	(0.936)	(35.121)	11.088	(0.963)	(35.414)	11.119

* The Company does not have Exceptional/ Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2020.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, from April 1, 2019 and the effective date of such transition is April 1, 2018. Such transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at April 1, 2018 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results, have been restated/reclassified.
- Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 have been restated as per Ind AS and have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of the Company's affairs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com" and on Company's website www.saraswaticommercial.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Ritesh Zaveri

Director

DIN : 00054741

Dated : February 12, 2020
Place : Mumbai

WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L51226MH1983PLC165499

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.winrocommercial.com; Email: winro.investor@gcvl.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2019

(Rs in Lakhs except Sr. No. 8)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	190.786	650.565	441.192	190.786	650.565	441.192
2)	Net profit/ (Loss) before Tax #	28.805	(1,287.955)	383.453	28.805	(1,287.955)	383.453
3)	Net profit/ (Loss) after Tax #	(133.760)	(1,532.412)	223.746	(133.760)	(1,532.412)	223.746
4)	Net profit / (loss) after taxes and share in profit/ (loss) of associates	-	-	-	378.968	(2,059.260)	574.557
5)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	157.164	(1,139.369)	166.309	1,330.507	(2,088.527)	606.363
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	125.254	125.254	125.254	125.254	125.254	125.254
7)	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
b)	Basic (not annualised)	(10.679)	(122.344)	17.863	30.256	(164.407)	46.919
b)	Diluted (not annualised)	(10.679)	(122.344)	17.863	30.256	(164.407)	46.919

* The Company does not have Exceptional/ Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on February 12, 2020.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, from April 1, 2019 and the effective date of such transition is April 1, 2018. Such transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at April 1, 2018 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results, have been restated/reclassified.
- Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 have been restated as per Ind AS and have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of the